Management’s best estimate of the effect on the Group’s profi t after tax due to a reasonably possible
change in the relevant stock market index, with all other variables held constant, at the balance sheet date
is as follows (in practice, the actual trading results may differ from the sensitivity analysis below and the
difference could be material):

 2007 2006
 HK’000 HK’000
Increase/(Decrease) in profi t after tax
Hong Kong – Hang Seng Index
+ 26% 6,549 23,390
– 26% (6,549) (23,390)

London – FTSE 100
+ 17% 1,725 –
– 17% (1,725) –

U.S.A. – NASDAQ
+ 17% – 11,935
– 17% – (11,935)

The change in equity prices do not effect the Group’s other components of equity.

Other than the above, the Group is exposed to equity security price risk arising from its investment in
derivative fi nancial instruments. Details about the derivative fi nancial instruments are set out in note 31. The
effect on the Group’s profi t after tax as a result of a reasonably possible change in the market price of the
underlying equity securities, with all other variables held constant, is as follows (in practice, the actual trading
results may differ from the sensitivity analysis below and the difference could be material):

 2007 2006
 HK’000 HK’000
Increase/(Decrease) in profi t after tax
Market price of underlying equity securities
*+ 20% 7,938 6,649
– 20% (12,268) (40,022)

* When the underlying shares’ prices increased by 20%, some of them triggers the knock-out prices and the
contracts will be terminated. This analysis only shows the effect up to the knock-out prices.

Interest rate risk
The Group income and operating cash fl ows are substantially independent of changes in market interest
rates. The Group’s interest rate risk mainly arises from bank borrowings. Bank borrowings arranged at
variable rates and at fi xed rates expose the Group to cash fl ow interest rate risk and fair value interest rate
risk respectively. As at 31st December, 2007, approximately 52% (2006: 52%) of the bank borrowings bore